
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

DONNIS HOBSON, MD TO PROVIDE PLASTIC SURGERY SERVICES, 
INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $170,000 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 

$630,000 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, Dr. Larry Fan has retired from the practice of plastic surgery at San 

Mateo Medical Center (SMMC); and 

 
WHEREAS, Donnis Hobson, MD is willing to increase the number of clinic and 

call days that she provides to the agreement with the County approved by your Board 

on July 21, 2015; and 

 
WHEREAS, both Donnis Hobson, MD and the County wish to amend the 

agreement to expand clinic blocks per month, provide compensation for additional call 

services, and to increase the maximum amount payable under the agreement by 

$170,000 to an amount not to exceed $630,000; and 

 
WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of such agreement, has 

examined and approved it as to both form and content, and desires to enter into it. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the President of this Board of 

Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute said agreement for 

and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of the Board shall attest the 

President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. .
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


